VISVA-BHARATI

Department of English
Bhasha Bhavana

Revised Examination Schedule

BA Semester II, IV (CBCS) 2023 and MA Semester II, Ph.D Course Work 2023

(Time — 10:00 am to 01:00 pm everyday)
For regular and back candidates
Date Day Examination: BA Semester I (CBCS)
24.07.2023 Monday | BA Sem II Course CC — 3: Indian Writing in English
27.07.2023 | Thursday | BA Sem II Course CC — 4: British Poetry and Drama — 14" to 17*"
Centuries
03.08.2023 Thursday | BA Sem II Course GEC — 2 (Theory) :
04.08.2023 Friday BA Sem Il Course GEC -2 (Practical)
07.08.2023 Monday | Tagore Studies
17.08.2023 Thursday | AECC : Environmental Science
Date Day Examination: BA Semester IV (CBCS)
25.07.2023 Tuesday BA Sem IV Course CC — 8: British Literature — 18" Century
28.07.2023 Friday BA Sem IV Course CC — 9: British Romantic Literature
31.07.2023 Monday BA Sem IV Course CC- 10 British Literature — 19" Century
04.08.2023 Friday BA Sem IV Course SEC Film Studies
16.08.2023 Wednesday | GEC -4 :
10.08.2023 Thursday GEC — 4 (Practical)
Date Day Examination: MA Semester I1
01.08.2023 Tuesday MA Sem II Course M. 2.1 (Core): The Long Nineteenth-century
Literature
04.08.2023 Friday MA Sem II Course M. 2.2 (Core): Twentieth Century Literature
07.08.2023 Monday MA Sem II Course M. 2.3 (Core): Rabindranath Tagore
16.08.2023 Wednesday | MA Sem II Course M. Op. 52 (Optional): Literature of the Absurd
MA Sem II Course M. Op. 24 (Optional): Travel Writing
Date Day Examination: Ph.D Course Work
21.07.2023 Friday PhD Course Work Paper I: Research Methodology & Techniques
24.07.2023 Monday PhD Course Work Paper II: Optional Paper (Theory of Fiction )
27.07.2023 Friday PhD Course Work Paper II: Literature Review & Synopsis
31.07.2023 Monday PhD Course Work Paper IV: Research Publication Ethics (RPE)
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:
1. Principal, Bhasha Bhavana, for information
2. Joint Registrar, Examinations, for information and necessary action
3. In Charge, Computer Section, for uploading the schedule on the website
4. Office of the HoD, English, for records



